

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: LAKESIDE TO NELSON

State: MT
County: LEWIS AND CLARK
HELENA

Opened at: Helena MT
By: Darrin Grenfell
Date: 10/23/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 10/24/03

Contract Awarded to: Son-Haul, Inc. Date: 12/12/03

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
SON-HAUL, INC. 20011 ROAD 13 P O BOX 1449 FORT MORGAN, CO 80701	996,898.85	
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. P O BOX 519 AIRWAY HEIGHTS, WA 99001-0519	1,293,129.75	
Engineer's Estimate	942,219.75	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: LAKESIDE TO NELSON

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			175,000.00	175,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			85,000.00	85,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			25,000.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9,500.00	9,500.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			25,000.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			25,000.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25,000.00	25,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		ALL	2,000.00	2,000.00
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			2,500.00	2,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	1,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		149	6.71	999.79
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			20.00	2,980.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	2,980.00
15710	each	Sandbags			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		30	16.67	500.10
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			25.00	750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	300.00
15735	m2	Clear plastic covering			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		150	2.00	300.00
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			10.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.00	300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: LAKESIDE TO NELSON

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301	each	Removal and stockpiling of sign/marker			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		6	83.33	499.98
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			150.00	900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	300.00
20302 A	m	Removal of fence			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		107	14.02	1,500.14
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			11.00	1,177.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	535.00
20302 B	m	Removal of guardrail			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		230	17.39	3,999.70
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			11.00	2,530.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	1,840.00
26101	m2	Geogrid reinforced earth fill			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		37.0	540.54	19,999.98
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			750.00	27,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			880.00	32,560.00
30701	t	Stockpiled aggregate, Section 409, grading D			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		665	15.04	10,001.60
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			18.00	11,970.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			16.00	10,640.00
30802	t	Roadway aggregate method 1			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		1,120.0	13.39	14,996.80
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			25.00	28,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	16,800.00
31101	m2	Foamed asphalt base stabilization			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		36,000	6.00	216,000.00
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			10.00	360,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.50	234,000.00
31102	t	Asphalt cement			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		380.00	300.00	114,000.00
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			325.00	123,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			315.00	119,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: LAKESIDE TO NELSON

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
31103	t	Mineral filler			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	140.00	142.86	20,000.40
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		140.00	19,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	6,300.00
40101	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type II pavement smoothness			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	4,300.0	62.79	269,997.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		51.25	220,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	193,500.00
40103	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-34			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	260.0	250.00	65,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400.00	104,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		310.00	80,600.00
40104	t	Mineral filler			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	45.00	133.33	5,999.85
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		125.00	5,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	6,750.00
41301	m2	Asphalt pavement milling			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	450	4.44	1,998.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	11,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	3,600.00
60233	m	Downdrain			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	9.0	555.56	5,000.04
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	720.00
60601	each	Spillway assembly			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,200.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
60602	each	Pipe anchor assembly, 200 millimeter			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	5	200.00	1,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		425.00	2,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: LAKESIDE TO NELSON

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60905	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 100 millimeter depth			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	75.0	26.67	2,000.25
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	3,000.00
61701 A	m	Guardrail system G4, type I, class A (wood posts)			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	170.0	176.47	29,999.90
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	10,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		56.00	9,520.00
61701 B	m	Guardrail system CRT, type I, class A			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	15.0	333.33	4,999.95
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		85.00	1,275.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		54.00	810.00
61702 A	each	Terminal section type CRT			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		775.00	775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	800.00
61702 B	each	Terminal section type tangent			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2,400.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,950.00	3,900.00
61706	each	Connection to structure			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,000.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	5,400.00
61901	m	Fence, barbed wire, 4 strand			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	107.0	37.38	3,999.66
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		22.00	2,354.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.50	1,230.50
62201 A	hour	Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	30	100.00	3,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	3,150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: LAKESIDE TO NELSON

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 B	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		30	100.00	3,000.00
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			85.00	2,550.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	2,250.00
62201 C	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		30	100.00	3,000.00
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			85.00	2,550.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	2,400.00
62301	hour	General labor			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		32	46.88	1,500.16
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			40.00	1,280.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			38.00	1,216.00
62503	slry unit	Seeding, hydraulic method			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			2,750.00	2,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,200.00	1,200.00
62506	slry unit	Mulching, hydraulic method			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			1,100.00	1,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			355.00	355.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		6.00	500.00	3,000.00
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			500.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			350.00	2,100.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		20,560	0.34	6,990.40
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			0.25	5,140.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.15	3,084.00
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		10,295	0.39	4,015.05
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			0.25	2,573.75
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.15	1,544.25

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: LAKESIDE TO NELSON

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505	each	Barricade type I			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	25	100.00	2,500.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		45.00	1,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,000.00
63506	each	Cone type 700 millimeter			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	150	20.00	3,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		18.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	3,750.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	29.00	137.93	3,999.97
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	4,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	6,525.00
63508	each	Drum type 1 meter			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	18	55.56	1,000.08
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75.00	1,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	810.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	800	27.00	21,600.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		27.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	21,600.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	400.0	50.00	20,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	18,000.00
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	15	66.67	1,000.05
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	450.00
63521 B	each	Warning light type C			
		SON-HAUL, INC.	10	100.00	1,000.00
		WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/24/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PFH 29-1(1)

Project Name: LAKESIDE TO NELSON

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
67501 A	each	Mailbox support (single)			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		5	300.00	1,500.00
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			275.00	1,375.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	1,500.00
67501 B	each	Mailbox support (multiple)			
	SON-HAUL, INC.		8	500.00	4,000.00
	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.			500.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			350.00	2,800.00